

**Respondent Name**

Safe Schools Safe Communities PAC - 2019

**Complainant Name**

Glen Morgan

**Complaint Description**

[Glen Morgan](#) reported via the portal  
(Mon, 31 Jul 2023 at 9:20 AM)

To whom it may concern,

It has come to my attention that the Safe Schools, Safe Communities PAC has significantly and egregiously violated Washington State's Campaign Finance laws (**RCW 42.17A**) in their 2019 eternal campaign to make Washington State far less safe.

**1) Violation of RCW 42.17A.235, .240: illegally spending contributions where employer and occupation information were not disclosed.**

See link: <https://tww.org/video/washington-state-public-disclosure-commission-2023071005/?eventID=2023071005>

At the July 2023 meeting of the Public Disclosure Commission, the Commission discussed at length the issue of what happens when a candidate or committee accepts funds from a contributor and does not get the contributor's employer and occupation information. See 40:45 mark.

Commissioner Hayward: *"What is unclear to me is... [unintelligible]... If they get a contribution and they've asked the person who is your employer, what city are they located in, and they've asked a couple of times, but they don't have it, my understanding is they are still going to process that check, they are still going to spend that money, we don't... we haven't given them..."*

PDC General Counsel Sean Flynn: *"As a legal matter they shouldn't."*

This statement by the agency's chief legal authority is clear evidence that when a committee accepts funds from a contributor and does not get the contributor's employer and occupation information, the committee has an obligation to divulge itself of that money. Alternatively, at the very least, they have an obligation not to spend that money.

Safe Schools, Safe Communities PAC has violated that important requirement. The last C4 filing which disclosed activity for this PAC was filed on July 10, 2019, and disclosed a cash on hand balance of \$420.01, and liabilities of nearly a quarter million dollars. **The PAC collected a total of \$1775 from contributors who did not disclose their employer or occupation. The fact that only \$420.01 remains in the PAC suggests that they have illegally spent money which should have been refunded many years ago.**

See table **"Unsafe Schools – Special interest PAC - Illegal contributors list."** Please note that I have attached this file both as an Excel Spreadsheet, but also as a PDF so that PDC staff can utilize this data in the most efficient way they see best. Please note that each illegal contribution has a link in the far right column linking directly to the original C3 for staff reference. Please also note, this spreadsheet can be used by staff as a corrective reference document when assisting this serial violator come into compliance with the laws they have broken.

**2) Failure to report in-kind contributions. (Violation of RCW 42.17A.240)**

The committee **lists nearly one quarter of \$1 million in debt to various vendors on its most recent C4, which was filed in July 2019. To the extent that the committee has paid off these debts but**

**failed to file subsequent reports disclosing these payments, it has committed a very serious violation.**

To the extent that the committee's debts have been forgiven by these vendors, in-kind contributions have been rendered and must be reported. Either way, this is a violation.

I have raised this subject at times in the past, and as the Statute of Limitations for historic political campaigns like this approach, there is a clearly implied policy that pretending to have fake debts that are really forgiven in-kind contributions is a serious abuse of trust and the public disclosure laws. They should just be properly reclassified as the in-kind contributions they are (this is me giving this group the benefit of the doubt and assuming that they didn't have a secret deep pocket donor pay the vendors directly in a different way to cover those "debts" and then nobody bothers to report it – this is a far worse violation, but either way, it needs to be addressed).

### **3) Attempt to conceal and break down legally required details of debts and details of expenditures (Violation of RCW 42.17A.235, RCW 42.17A.240)**

It appears that the "Safe Schools, Safe Communities PAC has been violating **RCW 42.17A.240** when it comes to how they have concealed critical information and details about in-kind contributions from the public. Specifically, I want to draw attention to the PDC's own website recommendations for how PACs and campaigns need to report this information. See original link here:

[In-Kind Contributions | Washington State Public Disclosure Commission \(PDC\)](#)

Specifically, I want to draw attention to the PDC's specific requirements of reporting:

***"In-kind donations that are not incidental must be fully reported in Part 1 of Schedule B to the C-4 with the following details:***

- ***the date the contribution was received;***
- ***the name and full address of the contributor;***
- ***if the in-kind contribution is a good or service purchased from a vendor, include the name and address of the vendor;***
- ***a brief description of the contribution;***
- ***its fair market value;***
- ***the cumulative total this contributor has given for the primary or general election, whichever applies;***
- ***a designation whether this contribution is for the primary or general election; and***
- ***if the contributor is an individual who has cumulatively given more than \$250 to the campaign, including both primary and general contributions, identify the individual's employer (by name, city and state) and occupation."***

This committee has failed to disclose legally required details for many debts on its most recent C4 report (See **PDC C4 Report #100915804**, attached). See details below. Please note, I have attached these details in an Excel Spreadsheet titled "**Unsafe Schools – Special Interest PAC – Illegal inkind contribution fail.**" I have also attached this in a .PDF format for reference. Although I did link to the C4 report in both documents, It is probably more helpful to just review the original C4, which I have also attached for reference.

Please note, The specific violation description is attached under the "violation description" column.

When Mega PACs, often funded by billionaires and other politically connected special interests are allowed to break the law and flourish in darkness, then Democracy and the law both suffer.

Feel free to let me know if you need further details on this one.

Best Regards,

Glen Morgan

**What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public?**

Mega, Billionaire funded PACs like this one should be held accountable for their lawbreaking just like anyone else. They should not be allowed to violate the law and conceal the truth just because they have politically connected rich contributors who like to abuse the people who live in our communities with their elitist, egotistical policies.

**List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be found**

Very clearly and in detail provided as attached exhibits

**List of potential witnesses**

Every officer associated with this MEGA PAC

**Certification (Complainant)**

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that information provided with this complaint is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

amount	receipt_date	contributor_name	contributor_address	contributor_city	contributor_state	contributor_zip
\$ 500.00	8/22/2018	BARTHOLME MARCIA	5838 SEWARD PARK AVE S	SEATTLE	WA	98118
\$ 150.00	9/21/2018	WHITTERS TIM	4422 SW DAWSON ST	SEATTLE	WA	98136
\$ 100.00	9/27/2018	BRITT JOHN	707 LAKE WASHINGTON BLVD S	SEATTLE	WA	98144
\$ 100.00	9/27/2018	CORSO JOHN	701 N J ST	TACOMA	WA	98403
\$ 250.00	10/12/2018	GREGORY CAROL L	30304 24TH PL S	FEDERAL WAY	WA	98003
\$ 500.00	10/6/2018	KETCHAM SYLVIA	1642 FEDERAL AVE E	SEATTLE	WA	98102
\$ 125.00	10/6/2018	MURDOCH SUSAN	4721 45TH AVE NE	SEATTLE	WA	98105
\$ 50.00	10/6/2018	SHARPE MICHAEL	3216 NW 73RD ST	SEATTLE	WA	98117

contributor_occupation	contributor_employer_name	contributor_employer_city	contributor_employer_state
INFORMATION REQUESTED	INFORMATION REQUESTED	SEATTLE	WA
INFORMATION REQUESTED	INFORMATION REQUESTED	SEATTLE	WA
INFORMATION REQUESTED	INFORMATION REQUESTED	SEATTLE	WA
INFORMATION REQUESTED	INFORMATION REQUESTED	TACOMA	WA
INFORMATION REQUESTED	INFORMATION REQUESTED	FEDERAL WAY	WA
INFORMATION REQUESTED	INFORMATION REQUESTED	SEATTLE	WA
INFORMATION REQUESTED	INFORMATION REQUESTED	SEATTLE	WA
INFORMATION REQUESTED	INFORMATION REQUESTED	SEATTLE	WA

url

<https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100854474>

<https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100861908>

<https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100862060>

<https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100862060>

<https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100865582>

<https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100865589>

<https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100865589>

<https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100865589>

amount	receipt_date	contributor_name	contributor_address	contributor_city	contributor_state	contributor_zip	contributor_occupation	contributor_employer_name	contributor_employer_city	contributor_employer_state	contributor_employer_url
\$ 500.00	8/22/2018	BARTHOLME MARCIA	5838 SEWARD PARK AVE S	SEATTLE	WA	98118	INFORMATION REQUESTED	INFORMATION REQUESTED	SEATTLE	WA	<a href="https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100854474">https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100854474</a>
\$ 150.00	9/21/2018	WHITTERS TIM	4422 SW DAWSON ST	SEATTLE	WA	98136	INFORMATION REQUESTED	INFORMATION REQUESTED	SEATTLE	WA	<a href="https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100861908">https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100861908</a>
\$ 100.00	9/27/2018	BRITT JOHN	707 LAKE WASHINGTON BLVD S	SEATTLE	WA	98144	INFORMATION REQUESTED	INFORMATION REQUESTED	SEATTLE	WA	<a href="https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100862060">https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100862060</a>
\$ 100.00	9/27/2018	CORSO JOHN	701 N J ST	TACOMA	WA	98403	INFORMATION REQUESTED	INFORMATION REQUESTED	TACOMA	WA	<a href="https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100862060">https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100862060</a>
\$ 250.00	10/12/2018	GREGORY CAROL L	30304 24TH PL S	FEDERAL WAY	WA	98003	INFORMATION REQUESTED	INFORMATION REQUESTED	FEDERAL WAY	WA	<a href="https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100865582">https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100865582</a>
\$ 500.00	10/6/2018	KETCHAM SYLVIA	1642 FEDERAL AVE E	SEATTLE	WA	98102	INFORMATION REQUESTED	INFORMATION REQUESTED	SEATTLE	WA	<a href="https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100865589">https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100865589</a>
\$ 125.00	10/6/2018	MURDOCH SUSAN	4721 45TH AVE NE	SEATTLE	WA	98105	INFORMATION REQUESTED	INFORMATION REQUESTED	SEATTLE	WA	<a href="https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100865589">https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100865589</a>
\$ 50.00	10/6/2018	SHARPE MICHAEL	3216 NW 73RD ST	SEATTLE	WA	98117	INFORMATION REQUESTED	INFORMATION REQUESTED	SEATTLE	WA	<a href="https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100865589">https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100865589</a>

debt_date	amount	description	Violation Description	vendor_name	url
6/30/2018	\$ 2,406.42	CAPITOL CITY PRESS: RALLY SIGNS 300 PCS	lacks address of sub vendor	NWP CONSULTING	<a href="https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804">https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804</a>
6/30/2018	\$ 7,500.00	CONSULTING	Too Vague	NWP CONSULTING	<a href="https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804">https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804</a>
5/31/2018	\$ 2,997.82	EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT	Fails to identify description/subvendor.	ALLIANCE FOR GUN RESPONSIBILITY	<a href="https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804">https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804</a>
6/30/2018	\$16,566.00	CAPITOL CITY PRESS: PETITION PRINTING	Fails to identify quantity and subvendor address.	NWP CONSULTING	<a href="https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804">https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804</a>
6/30/2018	\$ 2,000.00	RENT	Fails to identify subvendor.	NWP CONSULTING	<a href="https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804">https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804</a>
5/31/2018	\$44,700.06	EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT	Fails to identify description/subvendor.	ALLIANCE FOR GUN RESPONSIBILITY	<a href="https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804">https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804</a>
6/30/2018	\$ 3,215.65	CAPITOL CITY PRESS: PETITION PRINTING	Fails to identify quantity and vendor address.	NWP CONSULTING	<a href="https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804">https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804</a>
6/30/2018	\$ 5,205.45	CAPITOL CITY PRESS: RALLY SIGNS	Fails to identify quantity and vendor address.	NWP CONSULTING	<a href="https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804">https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804</a>
6/30/2018	\$11,188.00	CAPITOL CITY PRESS: PETITION PRINTING 2500 PCS	lacks address of sub vendor	NWP CONSULTING	<a href="https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804">https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804</a>
6/30/2018	\$ 1,272.70	CAPITOL CITY PRESS: DOORBELL CARDS 5000 PCS	lacks address of sub vendor	NWP CONSULTING	<a href="https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804">https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804</a>
7/9/2018	\$ 2,474.00	OVERNIGHT PRINTING: BUTTONS 900 PCS	lacks address of sub vendor	NWP CONSULTING	<a href="https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804">https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804</a>
7/13/2018	\$ 2,635.00	BIG PICTURE IMAGE: WEBSITE DESIGN	lacks address of sub vendor	NWP CONSULTING	<a href="https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804">https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804</a>
7/31/2018	\$ 2,000.00	RENT	Fails to identify subvendor.	NWP CONSULTING	<a href="https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804">https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804</a>
7/31/2018	\$ 3,000.00	THE IF PROJECT: OUTREACH FILM	lacks address of sub vendor	ALLIANCE FOR GUN RESPONSIBILITY	<a href="https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804">https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804</a>
7/3/2018	\$ 2,608.91	EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT	Fails to identify description/subvendor.	ALLIANCE FOR GUN RESPONSIBILITY	<a href="https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804">https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804</a>
8/31/2018	\$ 2,000.00	RENT	Fails to identify subvendor.	NWP CONSULTING	<a href="https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804">https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804</a>
8/31/2018	\$ 100.69	EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT	Fails to identify description/subvendor.	ALLIANCE FOR GUN RESPONSIBILITY	<a href="https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804">https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804</a>
9/30/2018	\$ 2,000.00	RENT	Fails to identify subvendor.	NWP CONSULTING	<a href="https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804">https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804</a>



10/15/2018	\$ 2,000.00	RENT	Fails to identify subvendor.	NWP CONSULTING	<a href="https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804">https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804</a>
10/1/2018	\$ 5,312.63	EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT	Fails to identify description/subvendor.	ALLIANCE FOR GUN RESPONSIBILITY	<a href="https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804">https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804</a>
11/1/2018	\$ 3,994.65	EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT	Fails to identify description/subvendor.	ALLIANCE FOR GUN RESPONSIBILITY	<a href="https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804">https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804</a>
11/30/2018	\$11,725.96	EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT	Fails to identify description/subvendor.	ALLIANCE FOR GUN RESPONSIBILITY	<a href="https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804">https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804</a>

debt_date	amount	description	Violation Description	vendor_name	url
6/30/2018	\$ 2,406.42	CAPITOL CITY PRESS: RALLY SIGNS 300 PCS	lacks address of sub vendor	NWP CONSULTING	<a href="https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804">https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804</a>
6/30/2018	\$ 7,500.00	CONSULTING	Too Vague	NWP CONSULTING	<a href="https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804">https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804</a>
5/31/2018	\$ 2,997.82	EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT	Fails to identify description/subvendor.	ALLIANCE FOR GUN RESPONSIBILITY	<a href="https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804">https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804</a>
6/30/2018	\$16,566.00	CAPITOL CITY PRESS: PETITION PRINTING	Fails to identify quantity and subvendor address.	NWP CONSULTING	<a href="https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804">https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804</a>
6/30/2018	\$ 2,000.00	RENT	Fails to identify subvendor.	NWP CONSULTING	<a href="https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804">https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804</a>
5/31/2018	\$44,700.06	EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT	Fails to identify description/subvendor.	ALLIANCE FOR GUN RESPONSIBILITY	<a href="https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804">https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804</a>
6/30/2018	\$ 3,215.65	CAPITOL CITY PRESS: PETITION PRINTING	Fails to identify quantity and vendor address.	NWP CONSULTING	<a href="https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804">https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804</a>
6/30/2018	\$ 5,205.45	CAPITOL CITY PRESS: RALLY SIGNS	Fails to identify quantity and vendor address.	NWP CONSULTING	<a href="https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804">https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804</a>
6/30/2018	\$11,188.00	CAPITOL CITY PRESS: PETITION PRINTING 2500 PCS	lacks address of sub vendor	NWP CONSULTING	<a href="https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804">https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804</a>
6/30/2018	\$ 1,272.70	CAPITOL CITY PRESS: DOORBELL CARDS 5000 PCS	lacks address of sub vendor	NWP CONSULTING	<a href="https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804">https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804</a>
7/9/2018	\$ 2,474.00	OVERNIGHT PRINTING: BUTTONS 900 PCS	lacks address of sub vendor	NWP CONSULTING	<a href="https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804">https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804</a>
7/13/2018	\$ 2,635.00	BIG PICTURE IMAGE: WEBSITE DESIGN	lacks address of sub vendor	NWP CONSULTING	<a href="https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804">https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804</a>
7/31/2018	\$ 2,000.00	RENT	Fails to identify subvendor.	NWP CONSULTING	<a href="https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804">https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804</a>
7/31/2018	\$ 3,000.00	THE IF PROJECT: OUTREACH FILM	lacks address of sub vendor	ALLIANCE FOR GUN RESPONSIBILITY	<a href="https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804">https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804</a>
7/3/2018	\$ 2,608.91	EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT	Fails to identify description/subvendor.	ALLIANCE FOR GUN RESPONSIBILITY	<a href="https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804">https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804</a>
8/31/2018	\$ 2,000.00	RENT	Fails to identify subvendor.	NWP CONSULTING	<a href="https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804">https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804</a>
8/31/2018	\$ 100.69	EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT	Fails to identify description/subvendor.	ALLIANCE FOR GUN RESPONSIBILITY	<a href="https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804">https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804</a>

9/30/2018	\$ 2,000.00	RENT	Fails to identify subvendor.	NWP CONSULTING	<a href="https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804">https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804</a>
10/15/2018	\$ 2,000.00	RENT	Fails to identify subvendor.	NWP CONSULTING	<a href="https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804">https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804</a>
10/1/2018	\$ 5,312.63	EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT	Fails to identify description/subvendor.	ALLIANCE FOR GUN RESPONSIBILITY	<a href="https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804">https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804</a>
11/1/2018	\$ 3,994.65	EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT	Fails to identify description/subvendor.	ALLIANCE FOR GUN RESPONSIBILITY	<a href="https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804">https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804</a>
11/30/2018	\$11,725.96	EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT	Fails to identify description/subvendor.	ALLIANCE FOR GUN RESPONSIBILITY	<a href="https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804">https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100915804</a>

# SUMMARY, FULL REPORT RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

<b>C4</b> (3/97)	PDC OFFICE USE
	100915804
	07-10-2019

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Include full name)  
**Safe Schools, Safe Communities**

Mailing Address  
**PO Box 4187**

City  
**Seattle, WA**

Zip + 4 <b>98194</b>	Office Sought (Candidates)	Election Date <b>2019</b>
Report Period Covered <b>06/01/19</b>	From (last C-4) <b>06/01/19</b>	To (end of period) <b>06/30/19</b>
		Final Report? Yes No <b>X</b>

**\*For PACs, Parties & Caucus Committees:** During this report period, did the committee make an **independent expenditure** (i.e., an expense not considered a contribution supporting or opposing a state or local candidate?)

RECEIPTS	*See next page	Yes	No
1. Previous total cash and in kind contributions (From line 8, last C-4) (if beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see instruction booklet) .....	\$		<b>\$61,040.11</b>
2. Cash received (From line 2, Schedule A) .....	\$	<b>\$0.00</b>	
3. In kind contributions received (From line 1, Schedule B) .....		<b>\$0.00</b>	
4. Total cash and in kind contributions received this period (Line 2 plus 3) .....			<b>\$0.00</b>
5. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L) .....		<b>\$0.00</b>	
6. Corrections (From line 1 or 3, Schedule C) .....	Show + or (-)	<b>\$0.00</b>	
7. Net adjustments this period (Combine line 5 & 6) .....	Show + or (-)		<b>\$0.00</b>
8. Total cash and in kind contributions during campaign (Combine lines 1, 4 & 7) .....			<b>\$61,040.11</b>
9. Total pledge payments due (From line 2, Schedule B) .....		<b>\$0.00</b>	

EXPENDITURES	
10. Previous total cash and in kind expenditures (From line 17, last C-4) (if beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see instruction booklet) .....	<b>\$53,120.10</b>
11. Total cash expenditures (From line 4, Schedule A) .....	<b>\$7,500.00</b>
12. In kind expenditures (goods & services) (From line 1, Schedule B) .....	<b>\$0.00</b>
13. Total cash and in kind expenditures made this period (Line 11 plus line 12) .....	<b>\$7,500.00</b>
14. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L) .....	<b>\$0.00</b>
15. Corrections (From line 2 or 3, Schedule C) .....	Show + or (-) <b>\$0.00</b>
16. Net adjustments this period (Combine lines 14 & 15) .....	Show + or (-) <b>\$0.00</b>
17. Total cash and in kind expenditures during campaign (Combine lines 10, 13 and 16) .....	<b>\$60,620.10</b>

**CANDIDATES ONLY**

	Won	Lost	Unopposed	Name not on ballot
Primary election	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
General election	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

Treasurer's Daytime Telephone No.:  
**(206) 919-7641**

**CASH SUMMARY**

18. Cash on hand (Line 8 minus line 17) .....	<b>\$420.01</b>
<small>[Line 18 should equal your bank account balance(s) plus your petty cash balance.]</small>	
19. Liabilities: (Sum of loans and debts owed) .....	<b>\$246,429.29</b>
20. Balance (Surplus or deficit) (Line 18 minus line 19) .....	<b>(\$246,009.28)</b>

**CERTIFICATION:** I certify that the information herein and on accompanying schedules and attachments is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Candidate's Signature	Date	Treasurer's Signature	Date
		<b>Jay Petterson</b>	<b>07/10/19</b>

# CASH RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE

**SCHEDULE**  
to C4 **A**  
(11/93)

2

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Use full name.)

Report Date

**06/01/19**      **06/30/19**

1. CASH RECEIPTS (Contributions) which have been reported on C3. List each deposit made since last C4 report was submitted.

Date of deposit	Amount	Date of deposit	Amount	Date of deposit	Amount	Total deposits

2. TOTAL CASH RECEIPTS Enter also on line 2 of C4 \$            **\$0.00**

**CODES FOR CLASSIFYING EXPENDITURES:** If one of the following codes is used to describe an expenditure, no other description is generally needed. The exceptions are:

- 1) If expenditures are in-kind or earmarked contributions to a candidate or committee or independent expenditures that benefit a candidate or committee, identify the candidate or committee in the Description block;
- 2) When reporting payments to vendors for travel expenses, identify the traveler and travel purpose in the Description block; and
- 3) If expenditures are made directly or indirectly to compensate a person or entity for soliciting signatures on a statewide initiative or referendum petition, use code "V" and provide the following information on an attached sheet: name and address of each person/entity compensated, amount paid each during the reporting period, and cumulative total paid all persons to date to gather signatures.

<b>CODE DEFINITIONS ON NEXT PAGE</b>	C - Contributions (monetary, in-kind & transfers) I - Independent Expenditures L - Literature, Brochures, Printing B - Broadcast Advertising (Radio, TV) N - Newspaper and Periodical Advertising O - Other Advertising (yard signs, buttons, etc.) V - Voter Signature Gathering	P - Postage, Mailing Permits S - Surveys and Polls F - Fundraising Event Expenses T - Travel, Accommodations, Meals M - Management/Consulting Services W - Wages, Salaries, Benefits G - General Operation and Overhead
--	---	---

**3. EXPENDITURES**

- a) Expenditures of \$50 or less, including those from petty cash, need not be itemized. Add up these expenditures and show the total in the amount column on the first line below..
- b) Itemize each expenditure of more than \$50 by date paid, name and address of vendor, code/description, and amount.
- c) For each payment to a candidate, campaign worker, PR firm, advertising agency or credit card company, attach a list of detailed expenses or copies of receipts/invoices supporting the payment.

Date Paid	Vendor or Recipient (Name and Address)	Code	Purpose of Expense and/or Description	Amount
N/A	Expenses of \$50 or less	N/A	N/A	\$0.00
06/13/19	Active Roots Consulting Inc 3530 Ashworth Ave N Seattle, WA 98103		Consulting	\$7,500.00

4. TOTAL CASH EXPENDITURES Total from attached pages \$ **\$0.00**  
Enter also on line 11 of C4 \$ **\$7,500.00**

# IN KIND CONTRIBUTIONS, PLEDGES, ORDERS, DEBTS, OBLIGATIONS

SCHEDULE  
TO C4

**B**

(11/93)

3

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Use full name.)

Report Date  
06/01/19 06/30/19

### 3. ORDERS PLACED, DEBTS, OBLIGATIONS. (Give estimate if actual amount not known. Exclude loans. Report loans on Schedule L.)

Expenditure Date	Vendor's/Recipient's Name and Address	Amount Owed	Code OR	Description of Obligation
06/30/2018	NWP Consulting 105 S Main St, Ste 332 Seattle WA, 98104	2406.42		Capitol City Press: Rally Signs 300 pcs
06/30/2018	NWP Consulting 105 S Main St, Ste 332 Seattle WA, 98104	7500.00		Consulting
05/31/2018	Alliance for Gun Responsibility PO Box 21712 Seattle WA, 98111	2997.82		Expense Reimbursement
06/30/2018	NWP Consulting 105 S Main St, Ste 332 Seattle WA, 98104	16566.00		Capitol City Press: Petition Printing
06/30/2018	NWP Consulting 105 S Main St, Ste 332 Seattle WA, 98104	2000.00		Rent
05/31/2018	Alliance for Gun Responsibility PO Box 21712 Seattle WA, 98111	44700.06		Expense Reimbursement
06/30/2018	NWP Consulting 105 S Main St, Ste 332 Seattle WA, 98104	3215.65		Capitol City Press: Petition Printing
06/30/2018	NWP Consulting 105 S Main St, Ste 332 Seattle WA, 98104	5205.45		Capitol City Press: Rally Signs
06/30/2018	NWP Consulting 105 S Main St, Ste 332 Seattle WA, 98104	11188.00		Capitol City Press: Petition Printing 2500 pcs
06/30/2018	NWP Consulting 105 S Main St, Ste 332 Seattle WA, 98104	1272.70		Capitol City Press: Doorbell Cards 5000 pcs
07/09/2018	NWP Consulting 105 S Main St, Ste 332 Seattle WA, 98104	2474.00		Overnight Printing: Buttons 900 pcs
07/13/2018	NWP Consulting 105 S Main St, Ste 332 Seattle WA, 98104	2635.00		Big Picture Image: Website Design
TOTAL THIS PAGE		102161.10		

# IN KIND CONTRIBUTIONS, PLEDGES, ORDERS, DEBTS, OBLIGATIONS

SCHEDULE  
TO C4

**B**

(11/93)

4

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Use full name.)

Report Date  
06/01/19 06/30/19

### 3. ORDERS PLACED, DEBTS, OBLIGATIONS. (Give estimate if actual amount not known. Exclude loans. Report loans on Schedule L.)

Expenditure Date	Vendor's/Recipient's Name and Address	Amount Owed	Code OR	Description of Obligation
07/31/2018	NWP Consulting 105 S Main St, Ste 332 Seattle WA, 98104	2000.00		Rent
07/31/2018	NWP Consulting 105 S Main St, Ste 332 Seattle WA, 98104	7500.00		Consulting
07/31/2018	Alliance for Gun Responsibility PO Box 21712 Seattle WA, 98111	3000.00		The If Project: Outreach Film
07/03/2018	Alliance for Gun Responsibility PO Box 21712 Seattle WA, 98111	2608.91		Expense Reimbursement
08/31/2018	NWP Consulting 105 S Main St, Ste 332 Seattle WA, 98104	2000.00		Rent
08/31/2018	NWP Consulting 105 S Main St, Ste 332 Seattle WA, 98104	7500.00		Consulting
08/31/2018	Alliance for Gun Responsibility PO Box 21712 Seattle WA, 98111	100.69		Expense Reimbursement
09/30/2018	NWP Consulting 105 S Main St, Ste 332 Seattle WA, 98104	2000.00		Rent
09/30/2018	NWP Consulting 105 S Main St, Ste 332 Seattle WA, 98104	7500.00		Consulting
09/15/2018	Schwerin Campbell Barnard Iglitzin Lavitt 18 W Mercer St, Ste 400 Seattle WA, 98119	1315.04		Legal Services
10/15/2018	NWP Consulting 105 S Main St, Ste 332 Seattle WA, 98104	2000.00		Rent
10/15/2018	NWP Consulting 105 S Main St, Ste 332 Seattle WA, 98104	7500.00		Consulting
TOTAL THIS PAGE		45024.64		

# IN KIND CONTRIBUTIONS, PLEDGES, ORDERS, DEBTS, OBLIGATIONS

SCHEDULE  
TO C4

**B**

(11/93)

5

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Use full name.)

Report Date  
06/01/19 06/30/19

**3. ORDERS PLACED, DEBTS, OBLIGATIONS.** (Give estimate if actual amount not known. Exclude loans. Report loans on Schedule L.)

Expenditure Date	Vendor's/Recipient's Name and Address	Amount Owed	Code OR	Description of Obligation
10/01/2018	Alliance for Gun Responsibility PO Box 21712 Seattle WA, 98111	27956.74		Staff Services
10/01/2018	Alliance for Gun Responsibility PO Box 21712 Seattle WA, 98111	5312.63		Expense Reimbursement
10/31/2018	Alliance for Gun Responsibility PO Box 21712 Seattle WA, 98111	30632.77		Staff Services
11/30/2018	Blue Wave Political Partners LLC 119 1st Ave S, Ste 320 Seattle WA, 98104	5500.00		Compliance Consulting
11/01/2018	Alliance for Gun Responsibility PO Box 21712 Seattle WA, 98111	3994.65		Expense Reimbursement
11/30/2018	Alliance for Gun Responsibility PO Box 21712 Seattle WA, 98111	14120.80		Staff Services
11/30/2018	Alliance for Gun Responsibility PO Box 21712 Seattle WA, 98111	11725.96		Expense Reimbursement
		TOTAL THIS PAGE		99243.55